
Southern Utah (7-4,0-0 WAC) -vs- Cal St. Fullerton (4-6,0-0 Big West)
12/10/22 at Michelob Ultra Arena, Las Vegas, NV

 
 

 
 
Southern Utah 67

Cal St. Fullerton 60

Date: 12/10/22
Time: 4:00 PM
Site: Michelob Ultra Arena, Las Vegas, NV
Referees: Janetta  Graham, Juan Corral, Marc Beasley

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Southern Utah 28 39 67
Cal St. Fullerton 27 33 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55 Jones,Tevian * 40 3-10 2-6 7-11 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 1 15
15 Butler,Harrison * 38 5-12 0-1 5-7 3-7 10 2 3 2 1 0 15
14 Spurgin,Jason * 30 2-5 0-1 5-6 3-4 7 3 2 4 3 0 9
03 Allen,Drake * 21 4-6 0-1 1-3 1-3 4 4 1 2 0 1 9
12 Fausett,Maizen * 33 2-6 0-2 4-6 1-6 7 1 3 0 0 1 8
01 Lemetti,Felix 15 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
10 Healy,Cameron 9 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
22 Fallah,Parsa 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 2
02 Dut,Deng 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 1 2
13 Barnes,Dee 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-49 3-17 24-35 10-25 35 20 11 14 4 4 67

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 7-22   31.82 % 2-11   18.18 % 12-15   80.00 %
Second Half 13-27   48.15 % 1-6   16.67 % 12-20   60.00 %
Total 20-49   40.8 % 3-17   17.6 % 24-35   68.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Wrightsell Jr.,Latrell * 35 7-15 4-8 2-4 0-5 5 5 0 1 0 0 20
02 Jones,Max * 37 4-9 1-2 5-8 4-2 6 2 1 2 0 2 14
13 Barnes, Dee * 24 4-5 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 2 1 1 0 0 9
00 Harris,Jalen * 30 1-14 1-6 1-1 1-4 5 3 5 1 0 0 4
23 Marshall, Andrew * 32 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 5 1 1 0 2
01 Eaton,Daeshawn 17 3-6 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 9
05 Panov,Victor 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Dadson Jr, Peter 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 5 0 2 2 0 0
14 Spurgin, Jason 8 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-56 7-20 11-17 10-21 31 27 12 12 4 3 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-26   34.62 % 4-11   36.36 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 12-30   40.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 6-9   66.67 %
Total 21-56   37.5 % 7-20   35.0 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: (2)
Harris,Jalen Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Fullerton
MISS 3PTR by ALLEN,DRAKE 19:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
19:04 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,HARRISON --
18:54 FOUL  by LEE,VINCENT

GOOD FT by BUTLER,HARRISON 18:54 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by BUTLER,HARRISON 18:54 2-0 V 2

18:33 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JALEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SPURGIN,JASON 18:33
REBOUND DEF by FAUSETT,MAIZEN --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TEVIAN(fastbreak) 18:28 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by FAUSETT,MAIZEN --

18:02 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
REBOUND DEF by SPURGIN,JASON --
TURNOVER  by SPURGIN,JASON 17:45

17:23 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DRAKE --
GOOD LAYUP by FAUSETT,MAIZEN(in the paint) 17:14 7-0 V 7

16:47 MISS JUMPER by LEE,VINCENT
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DRAKE --

16:30 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JALEN
16:30 SUB OUT by LEE,VINCENT
16:30 SUB IN by BASTIAN,LATHANIEL
16:30 SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

MISS LAYUP by SPURGIN,JASON(in the paint) 16:21
REBOUND OFF by JONES,TEVIAN --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,HARRISON(in the paint) 16:11

16:11 BLOCK  by BASTIAN,LATHANIEL
REBOUND OFF by FAUSETT,MAIZEN --
GOOD LAYUP by FAUSETT,MAIZEN(in the paint) 16:06 9-0 V 9

15:50 9-2 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MAX(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TEVIAN 15:24
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,HARRISON --
GOOD JUMPER by BUTLER,HARRISON(in the paint) 15:06 11-2 V 9

14:38 11-5 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
14:22 FOUL  by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:22
14:22 SUB OUT by JONES,MAX
14:22 SUB IN by HARRIS,JALEN

SUB OUT by FAUSETT,MAIZEN 14:22
SUB IN by HEALY,CAMERON 14:22
MISS 3PTR by HEALY,CAMERON 14:17

-- REBOUND DEF by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
13:55 FOUL  by HARRIS,JALEN
13:55 TURNOVER  by HARRIS,JALEN

MISS 3PTR by JONES,TEVIAN 13:42
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JALEN

FOUL  by HEALY,CAMERON 13:18
13:18 SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
13:18 SUB OUT by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
13:18 SUB IN by EATON,DAESHAWN
13:18 SUB IN by JONES,MAX
13:02 FOUL  by BASTIAN,LATHANIEL
13:02 TURNOVER  by BASTIAN,LATHANIEL

SUB OUT by SPURGIN,JASON 13:02
SUB IN by FALLAH,PARSA 13:02
GOOD 3PTR by HEALY,CAMERON 12:44 14-5 V 9
ASSIST  by BUTLER,HARRISON --



12:30 14-7 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by EATON,DAESHAWN(in the paint)
12:17 FOUL  by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
12:17 SUB OUT by BASTIAN,LATHANIEL
12:17 SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
12:17 SUB IN by LEE,VINCENT
12:17 SUB IN by SAN ANTONIO,TORY

TURNOVER  by HEALY,CAMERON 12:16
11:58 14-10 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by JONES,MAX

-- ASSIST  by LEE,VINCENT
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,DRAKE 11:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:43
SUB OUT by ALLEN,DRAKE 11:43
SUB OUT by HEALY,CAMERON 11:43
SUB OUT by BUTLER,HARRISON 11:43
SUB IN by DUT,DENG 11:43
SUB IN by FAUSETT,MAIZEN 11:43
SUB IN by BARNES,DEE 11:43

11:17 14-12 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
11:01 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JALEN
11:01 SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

GOOD JUMPER by DUT,DENG(in the paint) 10:53 16-12 V 4
FOUL  by BARNES,DEE 10:43

10:37 16-14 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by EATON,DAESHAWN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SAN ANTONIO,TORY

MISS 3PTR by BARNES,DEE 10:17
-- REBOUND DEF by SAN ANTONIO,TORY

FOUL  by FALLAH,PARSA 10:08
10:08 MISS FT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by DUT,DENG 10:08
SUB OUT by BARNES,DEE 10:08
SUB OUT by FALLAH,PARSA 10:08
SUB IN by ALLEN,DRAKE 10:08
SUB IN by SPURGIN,JASON 10:08
SUB IN by BUTLER,HARRISON 10:08

10:08 MISS FT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
REBOUND DEF by SPURGIN,JASON --
TURNOVER  by BUTLER,HARRISON 09:46
FOUL  by FAUSETT,MAIZEN 09:34

09:27 FOUL  by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
09:27 TURNOVER  by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
09:21 FOUL  by EATON,DAESHAWN

GOOD FT by ALLEN,DRAKE 09:21 17-14 V 3
MISS FT by ALLEN,DRAKE 09:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

09:21 FOUL  by LEE,VINCENT
09:21 SUB OUT by EATON,DAESHAWN
09:21 SUB OUT by LEE,VINCENT
09:21 SUB IN by HARRIS,JALEN
09:21 SUB IN by PANOV,VICTOR

GOOD FT by SPURGIN,JASON(fastbreak) 09:21 18-14 V 4
GOOD FT by SPURGIN,JASON(fastbreak) 09:21 19-14 V 5
FOUL  by ALLEN,DRAKE 09:05
FOUL  by ALLEN,DRAKE 08:58
SUB OUT by ALLEN,DRAKE 08:58
SUB IN by DUT,DENG 08:58

08:40 MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,JALEN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SPURGIN,JASON 08:40

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,MAX
08:18 TURNOVER  by JONES,MAX

STEAL  by DUT,DENG 08:18
MISS 3PTR by FAUSETT,MAIZEN 08:15



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:58 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by PANOV,VICTOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
MISS LAYUP by DUT,DENG(in the paint) 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
07:39 MISS 3PTR by SAN ANTONIO,TORY

REBOUND DEF by FAUSETT,MAIZEN --
MISS 3PTR by SPURGIN,JASON 07:27

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
FOUL  by DUT,DENG 07:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:13

07:13 SUB OUT by PANOV,VICTOR
07:13 SUB IN by BASTIAN,LATHANIEL
07:13 19-17 V 2 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JALEN
07:13 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JALEN
07:13 SUB IN by EATON,DAESHAWN

FOUL  by SPURGIN,JASON 06:59
TURNOVER  by SPURGIN,JASON 06:59

06:41 MISS 3PTR by JONES,MAX
REBOUND DEF by SPURGIN,JASON --

06:32 FOUL  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
GOOD FT by JONES,TEVIAN 06:32 20-17 V 3
GOOD FT by JONES,TEVIAN 06:32 21-17 V 4

06:17 TURNOVER  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
06:17 SUB OUT by JONES,MAX
06:17 SUB IN by HARRIS,JALEN

TURNOVER  by DUT,DENG 06:01
SUB OUT by DUT,DENG 06:01
SUB IN by LEMETTI,FELIX 06:01

05:44 MISS 3PTR by EATON,DAESHAWN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,JALEN

05:34 MISS LAYUP by BASTIAN,LATHANIEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SPURGIN,JASON --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TEVIAN 05:25

05:25 BLOCK  by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JALEN

05:17 21-20 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by EATON,DAESHAWN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by SAN ANTONIO,TORY

MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,HARRISON(in the paint) 04:50
REBOUND OFF by SPURGIN,JASON --

04:40 FOUL  by BASTIAN,LATHANIEL
GOOD FT by BUTLER,HARRISON 04:40 22-20 V 2

04:40 SUB OUT by EATON,DAESHAWN
04:40 SUB IN by JONES,MAX

SUB OUT by SPURGIN,JASON 04:40
SUB IN by BARNES,DEE 04:40
MISS FT by BUTLER,HARRISON 04:40

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
FOUL  by BARNES,DEE 04:26

04:25 SUB OUT by BASTIAN,LATHANIEL
04:25 SUB IN by PANOV,VICTOR

SUB OUT by BARNES,DEE 04:25
SUB IN by HEALY,CAMERON 04:25

04:23 MISS FT by JONES,MAX
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,HARRISON --
MISS 3PTR by HEALY,CAMERON 04:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
SUB OUT by HEALY,CAMERON 03:59
SUB IN by SPURGIN,JASON 03:59

03:44 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
-- REBOUND OFF by SAN ANTONIO,TORY



03:39 22-23 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
-- ASSIST  by SAN ANTONIO,TORY

03:24 FOUL  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
GOOD FT by LEMETTI,FELIX 03:24 23-23

03:24 SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
03:24 SUB IN by EATON,DAESHAWN

GOOD FT by LEMETTI,FELIX 03:24 24-23 V 1
03:07 MISS LAYUP by PANOV,VICTOR(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LEMETTI,FELIX --
MISS 3PTR by BUTLER,HARRISON 02:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JALEN
02:37 TURNOVER  by PANOV,VICTOR
02:26 FOUL  by SAN ANTONIO,TORY

MISS FT by JONES,TEVIAN 02:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,TEVIAN 02:26 25-23 V 2

02:13 MISS LAYUP by EATON,DAESHAWN(in the paint)
02:11 TURNOVER  by JONES,MAX
02:11 SUB OUT by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
02:11 SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

-- REBOUND OFF by PANOV,VICTOR
TURNOVER  by SPURGIN,JASON 01:54

01:54 SUB OUT by PANOV,VICTOR
01:54 SUB IN by LEE,VINCENT

FOUL  by BUTLER,HARRISON 01:53
01:53 25-24 V 1 GOOD FT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(fastbreak)
01:53 SUB OUT by LEE,VINCENT
01:53 SUB IN by PANOV,VICTOR

SUB OUT by LEMETTI,FELIX 01:53
SUB IN by DUT,DENG 01:53

01:53 25-25 GOOD FT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(fastbreak)
01:53 SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
01:53 SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

TURNOVER  by DUT,DENG 01:41
01:41 STEAL  by EATON,DAESHAWN

FOUL  by DUT,DENG 01:40
01:40 25-26 H 1 GOOD FT by EATON,DAESHAWN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by DUT,DENG 01:40
SUB IN by LEMETTI,FELIX 01:40

01:40 25-27 H 2 GOOD FT by EATON,DAESHAWN(fastbreak)
GOOD LAYUP by SPURGIN,JASON(in the paint) 01:21 27-27
ASSIST  by LEMETTI,FELIX --

01:02 MISS 3PTR by PANOV,VICTOR
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,HARRISON --

00:55 FOUL TECH by HARRIS,JALEN
GOOD FT by JONES,TEVIAN(fastbreak) 00:55 28-27 V 1
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TEVIAN 00:45

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JALEN
00:16 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JALEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:10
FOUL  by BUTLER,HARRISON 00:07
TURNOVER  by BUTLER,HARRISON 00:07

00:07 SUB OUT by PANOV,VICTOR
00:07 SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
00:07 SUB IN by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
00:07 SUB IN by LEE,VINCENT

SUB OUT by BUTLER,HARRISON 00:07
SUB IN by BARNES,DEE 00:07

00:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:01 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JALEN

-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,MAX



00:01 MISS LAYUP by JONES,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FAUSETT,MAIZEN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Southern Utah Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. Fullerton
20:00 SUB OUT by EATON,DAESHAWN
20:00 SUB IN by SAN ANTONIO,TORY

SUB OUT by LEMETTI,FELIX 20:00
SUB OUT by BARNES,DEE 20:00
SUB IN by ALLEN,DRAKE 20:00
SUB IN by BUTLER,HARRISON 20:00
FOUL  by SPURGIN,JASON 19:48

19:48 MISS FT by LEE,VINCENT
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:48 28-28 GOOD FT by LEE,VINCENT
TURNOVER  by SPURGIN,JASON 19:27

19:27 STEAL  by JONES,MAX
FOUL  by ALLEN,DRAKE 19:20
SUB OUT by ALLEN,DRAKE 19:20
SUB IN by LEMETTI,FELIX 19:20

19:02 28-30 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by FAUSETT,MAIZEN(in the paint) 18:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by LEMETTI,FELIX(in the paint) 18:40 30-30
ASSIST  by SPURGIN,JASON --

18:20 MISS LAYUP by JONES,MAX(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,MAX

18:09 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,HARRISON --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,TEVIAN 17:57 33-30 V 3
ASSIST  by BUTLER,HARRISON --

17:34 33-32 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MAX(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JALEN

FOUL  by SPURGIN,JASON 17:34
SUB OUT by SPURGIN,JASON 17:34
SUB IN by FALLAH,PARSA 17:34

17:34 33-33 GOOD FT by JONES,MAX
17:25 FOUL  by HARRIS,JALEN
17:14 FOUL  by HARRIS,JALEN

MISS FT by BUTLER,HARRISON 17:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

17:14 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JALEN
17:14 SUB IN by EATON,DAESHAWN

GOOD FT by BUTLER,HARRISON 17:14 34-33 V 1
16:58 MISS JUMPER by JONES,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,HARRISON --
GOOD JUMPER by FALLAH,PARSA 16:45 36-33 V 3
ASSIST  by BUTLER,HARRISON --

16:27 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
REBOUND DEF by FALLAH,PARSA --
TURNOVER  by FALLAH,PARSA 16:13

16:13 STEAL  by JONES,MAX
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:56
SUB OUT by FAUSETT,MAIZEN 15:56
SUB IN by HEALY,CAMERON 15:56

15:46 36-35 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,MAX(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by FALLAH,PARSA 15:29

-- REBOUND DEF by EATON,DAESHAWN
15:09 36-37 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

SUB OUT by FALLAH,PARSA 15:02



SUB IN by FAUSETT,MAIZEN 15:02
15:02 SUB OUT by LEE,VINCENT
15:02 SUB IN by BASTIAN,LATHANIEL

TURNOVER  by TEAM 14:56
14:44 MISS LAYUP by BASTIAN,LATHANIEL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by BASTIAN,LATHANIEL
14:43 SUB OUT by BASTIAN,LATHANIEL
14:43 SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
14:32 TURNOVER  by EATON,DAESHAWN

STEAL  by FAUSETT,MAIZEN 14:32
14:32 FOUL  by EATON,DAESHAWN

GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,HARRISON(in the paint) 14:13 38-37 V 1
13:56 TURNOVER  by EATON,DAESHAWN

STEAL  by JONES,TEVIAN 13:56
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,TEVIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:52 40-37 V 3

13:30 MISS LAYUP by EATON,DAESHAWN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FAUSETT,MAIZEN --

13:20 FOUL  by EATON,DAESHAWN
13:20 SUB OUT by EATON,DAESHAWN
13:20 SUB IN by HARRIS,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by FAUSETT,MAIZEN(in the paint) 13:13
13:13 BLOCK  by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

-- REBOUND DEF by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
12:56 40-40 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JALEN
12:45 FOUL  by SAN ANTONIO,TORY

GOOD FT by JONES,TEVIAN 12:45 41-40 V 1
MISS FT by JONES,TEVIAN 12:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FAUSETT,MAIZEN 12:45
SUB IN by FALLAH,PARSA 12:45
MISS FT by JONES,TEVIAN 12:45

-- REBOUND DEF by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
FOUL  by FALLAH,PARSA 12:45

12:20 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,MAX

FOUL  by FALLAH,PARSA 12:17
12:17 41-41 GOOD FT by JONES,MAX

SUB OUT by LEMETTI,FELIX 12:17
SUB IN by ALLEN,DRAKE 12:17

12:17 41-42 H 1 GOOD FT by JONES,MAX
12:17 SUB OUT by JONES,MAX
12:17 SUB IN by LEE,VINCENT

MISS 3PTR by HEALY,CAMERON 12:06
-- REBOUND DEF by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

11:55 41-44 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ALLEN,DRAKE 11:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:40

11:40 SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
11:40 SUB IN by JONES,MAX

SUB OUT by FALLAH,PARSA 11:40
SUB IN by SPURGIN,JASON 11:40

11:17 TURNOVER  by LEE,VINCENT
STEAL  by ALLEN,DRAKE 11:17
FOUL  by JONES,TEVIAN 11:09
TURNOVER  by JONES,TEVIAN 11:09

10:54 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,HARRISON --

10:52 FOUL TECH by HARRIS,JALEN
GOOD FT by JONES,TEVIAN 10:52 42-44 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,HARRISON(in the paint) 10:39 44-44

10:39 FOUL  by SAN ANTONIO,TORY



10:39 SUB OUT by SAN ANTONIO,TORY
10:39 SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

GOOD FT by BUTLER,HARRISON 10:39 45-44 V 1
10:28 45-46 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LEE,VINCENT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,MAX
MISS JUMPER by JONES,TEVIAN(in the paint) 10:19

-- REBOUND DEF by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
09:56 FOUL  by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
09:56 TURNOVER  by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

SUB OUT by HEALY,CAMERON 09:56
SUB IN by FAUSETT,MAIZEN 09:56
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,DRAKE(in the paint) 09:35 47-46 V 1
ASSIST  by JONES,TEVIAN --

09:09 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TEVIAN --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TEVIAN 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
08:41 FOUL  by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
08:41 TURNOVER  by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
08:41 SUB IN by EATON,DAESHAWN
08:41 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JALEN
08:41 SUB IN by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
08:41 SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY

MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,HARRISON(in the paint) 08:23
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,HARRISON --
GOOD LAYUP by BUTLER,HARRISON(in the paint) 08:18 49-46 V 3

08:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:14

07:54 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
REBOUND DEF by JONES,TEVIAN --
MISS JUMPER by BUTLER,HARRISON 07:28

07:28 BLOCK  by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:27

07:27 SUB OUT by JONES,MAX
07:27 SUB IN by HARRIS,JALEN

MISS LAYUP by SPURGIN,JASON(in the paint) 07:24
REBOUND OFF by SPURGIN,JASON --

07:22 FOUL  by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
07:22 SUB OUT by SQUARE,JOHN MIKEY
07:22 SUB IN by JONES,MAX

GOOD FT by SPURGIN,JASON 07:22 50-46 V 4
MISS FT by SPURGIN,JASON 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MAX
07:01 MISS LAYUP by JONES,MAX(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,VINCENT
06:54 50-48 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,VINCENT(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FAUSETT,MAIZEN 06:41
REBOUND OFF by SPURGIN,JASON --

06:39 FOUL  by JONES,MAX
GOOD FT by SPURGIN,JASON 06:39 51-48 V 3
GOOD FT by SPURGIN,JASON 06:39 52-48 V 4

06:23 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JALEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FAUSETT,MAIZEN --

06:07 SUB OUT by EATON,DAESHAWN
06:07 SUB IN by BASTIAN,LATHANIEL

GOOD JUMPER by ALLEN,DRAKE(in the paint) 06:01 54-48 V 6
ASSIST  by SPURGIN,JASON --

05:41 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JALEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:41 FOUL  by BASTIAN,LATHANIEL
MISS FT by FAUSETT,MAIZEN(fastbreak) 05:41



REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FAUSETT,MAIZEN(fastbreak) 05:41 55-48 V 7
FOUL  by ALLEN,DRAKE 05:14

05:14 55-49 V 6 GOOD FT by JONES,MAX
05:14 SUB OUT by BASTIAN,LATHANIEL
05:14 SUB IN by SAN ANTONIO,TORY

SUB OUT by ALLEN,DRAKE 05:14
SUB IN by LEMETTI,FELIX 05:14

05:14 55-50 V 5 GOOD FT by JONES,MAX
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,HARRISON(in the paint) 04:54
REBOUND OFF by BUTLER,HARRISON --
MISS LAYUP by BUTLER,HARRISON(in the paint) 04:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,VINCENT
FOUL  by LEMETTI,FELIX 04:32

04:32 MISS FT by JONES,MAX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:32 MISS FT by JONES,MAX
REBOUND DEF by BUTLER,HARRISON --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,TEVIAN 04:18

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:53 55-53 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JALEN
03:35 FOUL  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35
SUB OUT by LEMETTI,FELIX 03:35
SUB IN by ALLEN,DRAKE 03:35
GOOD FT by FAUSETT,MAIZEN 03:35 56-53 V 3
MISS FT by FAUSETT,MAIZEN 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,MAX
03:11 56-55 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,VINCENT(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JALEN
GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,DRAKE(in the paint) 02:56 58-55 V 3

02:56 FOUL  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
MISS FT by ALLEN,DRAKE 02:56
REBOUND OFF by ALLEN,DRAKE --
GOOD DUNK by BUTLER,HARRISON(in the paint) 02:53 60-55 V 5
ASSIST  by ALLEN,DRAKE --

02:27 60-57 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by LEE,VINCENT(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JALEN

GOOD LAYUP by ALLEN,DRAKE(in the paint) 02:03 62-57 V 5
ASSIST  by FAUSETT,MAIZEN --

01:32 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JALEN
BLOCK  by SPURGIN,JASON 01:32

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:27 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

BLOCK  by BUTLER,HARRISON 01:27
REBOUND DEF by ALLEN,DRAKE --
MISS LAYUP by ALLEN,DRAKE(in the paint) 01:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
00:50 MISS 3PTR by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE

-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,VINCENT
00:44 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JALEN

REBOUND DEF by JONES,TEVIAN --
00:44 FOUL  by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
00:44 SUB OUT by WRIGHTSELL JR.,LATRE
00:44 SUB IN by EATON,DAESHAWN

MISS FT by JONES,TEVIAN(fastbreak) 00:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by JONES,TEVIAN(fastbreak) 00:44 63-57 V 6

00:38 63-60 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,JALEN
-- ASSIST  by SAN ANTONIO,TORY

00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM



GOOD LAYUP by SPURGIN,JASON(in the paint) 00:11 65-60 V 5
ASSIST  by FAUSETT,MAIZEN --

00:04 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JALEN
REBOUND DEF by FAUSETT,MAIZEN --

00:02 FOUL  by JONES,MAX
GOOD FT by FAUSETT,MAIZEN(fastbreak) 00:02 66-60 V 6
GOOD FT by FAUSETT,MAIZEN(fastbreak) 00:02 67-60 V 7


